Eastern Young Athletes League, Round 2, Watford, 12"" June 2011

Total GU13 GU15 wu17 BU13 BU15
1 Havering Mayesbrook 538 106 122 69 73 114
2 Ipswich 528.5 50 107 132.5 80 69
3 Dacorum & Tring 448.5 75 68 95.5 62 96
4 Watford 299 29 86 15 65 55
5 Harlow 64 23 9 0 2 13
6 Colchester & Tendring No show
Under 17 Girls
Event “A” STRING RESULT POS “B” STRING RESULT
100m Deborah Knight 13.6 2 Sidnie Phillips (U15) 16.7
200m ==
300m Becky Stanley 44.2 2
800m Becky Stanley 2:29.6 2
1500m Avril Loynes 5:59.6 3
80m H
Pole Vault Not held
High J Sidnie Phillips (U15) 1.20 3
Long J Sidnie Phillips (U15) 2.84 3
Triple J Becky Stanley 7.86 3
Shot Deborah Knight 9.50 1 Ella-Rose Rudgley 4.41
Discus Avril Loynes 15.17 3 Ella-Rose Rudgley 10.73
Javelin Deborah Knight 32.81 1
Hammer
4 x 100mR 58.5
Under 15 Girls
Event “A” STRING RESULT POS “B” STRING RESULT
100m Tomi Akingbade 13.4 1 Emma Whitby 13.9
200m Tomi Akingbade 27.9 1 Chenice Constable 29.1
300m Michelle Hughes 44.2 2 -
800m Sarah Wilson 2:24 .1 1 Heidi Surman-Wells 2:24.4
1500m Louise Lear 5:47.6 4 Zoe Rudgley 6:06.5
75m H Heidi Surman-Wells 12.7 2 Michelle Hughes 13.2
Pole Vault  ==not held
High J Michelle Hughes 1.40 2 Louise Lear 1.20
Long J Heidi Surman-Wells 4.64 2 Chenice Constable 4.38
Shot Rachel Forder 9.21 2 Emma Whitby 3.72
Discus Georgie Taylor 38.38 1 Rachel Forder 29.08
Hammer Georgie Taylor 26.65 2
Javelin Georgie Taylor 23.43 2 Rachel Forder 21.49
4x100mR 55.3
Under 13 Girls
Event “A” STRING RESULT POS “B” STRING RESULT
100m Modupe Shokunbi 14.1 1 Tolu Akingbade 14.4
200m Modupe Shokunbi 29.0 1 Tolu Akingbade 30.2
800m Emily Marshall 2:59.3 3 Lily May Hill 3:10.7
1500m Gemma Archer-Hayley 5:34.4 1 Jessica Ward 5:42.0
70mH Sophia Sharpe 14.6 3 Annie Maguire 13.4
High J Modupe Shokunbi 1.40 2 Annie Maguire 1.20
Long J Annie Maguire 4.33 1 Charlotte Welch 4.11
Shot Freya Gutteridge 7.20 1 Kiera Law 4.98
Discus Freya Gutteridge 21.34 1 Kiera Law 20.42
4x100mR 59.7
Non Scoring — Girls
Age Gp Event Name Result Age Gp Event Name
U13G 100 Charlotte Welch 14.8 U15G 100 Aisha Kamara
200 Charlotte Welch 30.9 100 Phoebe Maloney
200 Lily May Hill 36.7 200 Abi Spink
200 Sophia Sharpe 31.2 200 Emma Whitby
70H Kiera Law 16.8 200 Aisha Kamara
70H Emily Marshall 17.0 200 Phoebe Maloney
DT Gemma Archer-Haley 13.14
SP Tolu Akingbade 6.32 Continued under boys
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Under 17 Men

Event ‘A’ String

100m Dale Marks-Swain

200m Dale Marks-Swain

400m Dale Marks-Swain

800m ==

1500m Tom Brennan

100m H ==

Pole Vault Not held

High Jump  Harry Phillips

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Harry Phillips

Discus

Hammer

Javelin Finbar Smyth

4x100m R

Under 15 Boys

100m Alex Law

200m Tobi Adeyemi

400m Thomas Pitkin

800m Edward Thompson

1500m Adam Hill

80m H Alex Law

Pole Vault Not held

High Jump Sean Wilson

Long Jump Tobi Adeyemi

Shot Adam Hill

Discus Alex Law

Hammer Edward Thompson

Javelin Lewis Middleton

4x100m R

Under 13 Boys

100m Benjamin Ellis

200m Benjamin Ellis

800m Benjamin Ellis

1500m George Hart

75m Hurdles  Connor Mills

High Jump Morgan Seaman

Long Jump James Traylen

Shot John Nelson

Discus John Nelson

4x100m R

Non Scoring — Boys

Age Gp Event Name

U13B JT John Nelson
100 Josh Stevens
100 Aaron Westwood
100 Connor Mills
200 Eddie Rudgley
200 Connor Mills
200 Matthew Agnimel

u15G LJ Abi Spink

cont LJ Grace Rovira
LJ Phoebe Maloney
LJ Mercy Gutteridge
800 Abi Spink
800 Grace Rovira

Result
12.1
24.0
53.2

5:07.3

1.60

7.91

12.42

11.9
25.9
62.7
2:20.8
4:45.6
11.6

1.35
4.87
6.93
32.62
8.24
14.34

13.7
26.6
2:23.4
5:39.1
20.4
1.25
2.71
6.84
17.20

Result
20.50
26.3
16.8
16.3
35.3
33.7
31.0

4.09
2.75
3.82
419
2:33.5
3:12.3

Pos ‘B’ String Result Pos

3 Harry Phillips 12.5

3

1 Finbar Smyth 58.4

3

2 Finbar Smyth 1.25

3 Tom Brennan 4.23

3

1 Tobi Adeyemi 12.4

3 Alex Hewitt 27.2

4 Alex Hewitt 62.6

4 Sean Wilson 2:29.7

2 William Hart 5:32.9

1 Thomas Pitkin 14.2

3 Josh Norman 1.30

3 Sam Dell 3.68

4 Ryan Crane 4.00

1 Edward Thompson 14.57

2

5 Josh Norman 20.30

53.7

2 Morgan Seaman 14.2

1

1 Aaron Westwood 3:02.6

1 Morgan Seaman 5:54.7

4

2

4

3 James Traylen 3.86

1 Aaron Westwood 11.22

63.7

Age Gp Event Name

U15B LJ Ryan Crane
LJ Lewis Middleton
DT Ryan Crane
DT Robert Woodgate
DT Lewis Middleton
800 Robert Woodgate
800 Sam Dell
100 Alex Hewitt
100 Josh Norman
200 Liam Norman
200 Thomas Pitkin
400 Liam Norman
4x100

There are some errors in non-scoring results that are being queried
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Result
2.82
4.07
12.50
14.46
16.22
2:37.1
3:01.7
13.0
14.3
30.3
29.7
67.2
59.2



